

2022 Spay/Neuter Reimbursement Summary

Quarterly Data							
	1st Qtr	2nd Qtr	3rd Qtr	4th Qtr	2018		
Total Funds Available:	\$71,955.55						
Tier 1 Funds Available:	\$35,977.78						
Tiers 2/3 Funds Available:	\$35,977.78						
Total Amt Eligible:	\$118,443.73						
Tier 1 Amt Eligible:	\$55,324.98						
Tiers 2/3 Amt Eligible:	\$63,118.75						
Total Funds Reimbursed:	\$71,955.55						
Tier 1 Amt Reimbursed:	\$35,977.78						
Tiers 2/3 Amt Reimbursed:	\$35,977.78						
Avg Reimbursement:	\$2,481.23						
Tier 1 Avg Reimbursement:	\$2,767.52						
Tiers 2/3 Avg Reimbursement:	\$2,248.61						
Total Procedures:	1,399						
Tier 1 Avg Procedures:	47						
Tiers 2/3 Avg Procedures:	49						
Participating Entities:	29						
Tier 1 Participating Entities:	13						
Tiers 2/3 Participating Entities:	16						

Reimbursement Data								
County/Municipality	Tier	Population	Period	Amt		# of Procedures	Amt Reimbursed	% of Eligible Reimbursed
				Requested	Amt Eligible			
Beaufort	2	47,490	1st Qtr:	\$3,171.84	\$3,171.84	23	\$2,030.54	64.0%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					
Bladen	1	34,444	1st Qtr:	\$4,586.29	\$4,486.36	43	\$4,033.36	89.9%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					
Buncombe	3	267,046	1st Qtr:	\$13,522.74	\$13,283.43	112	\$1,760.49	13.3%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					
Burke	1	91,934	1st Qtr:	\$4,119.00	\$4,090.61	73	\$2,565.60	62.7%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					
Burlington, City of	2	57,303	1st Qtr:	\$10,619.69	\$10,619.69	100	\$7,327.23	69.0%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Cabarrus	3	216,608	1st Qtr:	\$2,350.00	\$2,342.29	21	\$406.33	17.3%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Caldwell	1	83,703	1st Qtr:	\$1,755.00	\$1,755.00	39	\$1,506.89	85.9%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Chowan	1	14,074	1st Qtr:	\$4,870.00	\$4,851.28	41	\$4,851.28	100%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Cumberland	1	333,209	1st Qtr:	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0.0%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Dare	2	36,698	1st Qtr:	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Davidson	2	170,888	1st Qtr:	\$5,705.00	\$5,705.00	89	\$2,186.76	38.3%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Davie	2	43,965	1st Qtr:	\$2,540.00	\$2,540.00	37	\$2,540.00	100%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Harnett	2	134,328	1st Qtr:	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Haywood	2	68,813	1st Qtr:	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00	81	\$3,645.00	100%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Madison	2	22,843	1st Qtr:	\$835.00	\$835.00	26	\$835.00	100%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Martin	1	23,039	1st Qtr:	\$3,078.89	\$3,078.89	27	\$3,078.89	100.0%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

McDowell	2	46,905	1st Qtr:	\$2,486.76	\$2,485.82	24	\$2,147.98	86.4%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Moore	3	102,950	1st Qtr:	\$7,115.00	\$7,115.00	125	\$5,096.99	71.6%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

New Hanover	3	202,667	1st Qtr:	\$570.00	\$570.00	11	\$225.46	39.6%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Orange	3	148,610	1st Qtr:	\$3,481.80	\$3,472.68	41	\$1,159.16	33.4%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Pitt	2	181,005	1st Qtr:	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0.0%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Polk	2	21,852	1st Qtr:	\$3,275.00	\$3,275.00	49	\$3,275.00	100%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Randolph	2	141,752	1st Qtr:	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	17	\$503.83	41.3%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Richmond	1	44,993	1st Qtr:	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0.0%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Robeson*	1	130,529	1st Qtr:	\$17,274.70	\$17,217.85	159	\$3,937.34	22.9%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Rutherford	1	69,105	1st Qtr:	\$2,905.00	\$2,905.00	44	\$2,059.97	70.9%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Scotland	1	35,690	1st Qtr:	\$4,908.81	\$4,908.81	39	\$3,532.45	72.0%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Stokes	2	46,360	1st Qtr:	\$1,673.00	\$1,673.00	23	\$1,673.00	100.0%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Swain	1	14,108	1st Qtr:	\$1,813.01	\$1,813.01	17	\$1,813.01	100%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Tarboro, Town of	1	10,806	1st Qtr:	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Vance	1	46,142	1st Qtr:	\$8,690.71	\$8,690.71	102	\$7,147.32	82.2%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Warren	1	19,898	1st Qtr:	\$670.00	\$637.53	5	\$637.53	100%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Wilkes	1	70,490	1st Qtr:	\$775.00	\$775.00	18	\$775.00	100.0%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Wilson	1	82,765	1st Qtr:	\$194.00	\$114.93	1	\$39.13	34.0%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

Yadkin	2	38,236	1st Qtr:	\$1,165.00	\$1,165.00	12	\$1,165.00	100%
			2nd Qtr:					
			3rd Qtr:					
			4th Qtr:					
			Total:					

- Population from 2020 Census Data

- Amounts eligible and requested may differ due to procedure caps

* Indicates 2 entities within county/municipality participating